

Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 21-059
Construction of FM 2919 Sanitary Sewer Force Main Improvements in
City of Kendleton for Fort Bend County Community Development

Recommended: Aranda Industries LLC \$346,873.00
Funding: CDBG Block Grant

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days	Form 1295
Aranda Industries LLC Houston TX	\$346,873.00	120	Yes
AR Turnkee Construction Houston TX	\$417,878.00	180	

ENGINEER:
KALUZA, INC.
3014 AVENUE I
ROSENBERG, TX 77471
(281) 341-0808

FM 2919 SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF KENDLETON, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
BID OPENING DATE - TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 2021

OWNER:
CITY OF KENDLETON
430 FM 2919
KENDLETON, TX 77451
(979) 532-8240

BID TABULATION

BIDDERS:			ARANDA INDUSTRIES		AR TURNKEE CONSTRUCTION	
I. BASE BID	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
ITEM DESCRIPTION						
1 BORE & JACK 6" PVC C-900 FORCE MAIN (INCL. COST OF PIPE)	708	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 31,152.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 45,312.00
2 BORE & JACK 12" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE W/SPACERS (INCL. COST OF PIPE)	517	LF	\$ 189.00	\$ 97,713.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 116,325.00
3 BORE & JACK 12" STEEL ENCASEMENT PIPE W/VENTS (INCL. COST OF PIPE)	207	LF	\$ 260.00	\$ 53,820.00	\$ 401.00	\$ 83,007.00
4 6" FORCE MAIN (IN ENCASEMENT PIPE)	724	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 23,892.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 23,892.00
5 6" X 45° BEND	10	EA	\$ 408.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 721.00	\$ 7,210.00
6 6" X 22.5° BEND	2	EA	\$ 408.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
7 CONNECT 6" FORCE MAIN (CORE) TO EXIST. SAN MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8 CONNECT NEW 6" FORCE MAIN TO EXIST LIFT STATION DISCHARGE HEADER	1	EA	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
9 TRENCH SAFETY SAN SEW F.M. EXCAV. PER OSHA STAND AT RQRD LOC.	287	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,148.00
10 MANHOLE INFLOW PREVENTION INSERT	1	EA	\$ 429.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
11 REHAB. OF EXIST SAN. SEW. MANHOLES	20	V.F.	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,500.00
12 CUT, PLUG & ABANDON EXIST 5" FORCE MAIN	2	EA	\$ 1,157.00	\$ 2,314.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
13 24" RCP STORM SEW STAND BED./BACKFILL (INCL. DEMO OF EXIST CULVERT)	24	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,424.00
14 REGRADE EXISTING DITCH	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
15 FLEXIBLE BASE DRIVEWAY REPAIR	20	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
16 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR	10	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 1,110.00
17 SAWCUT, REMOVE & REPLACE TxDOT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	25	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,375.00
18 8" THICK LIMESTONE FLEXIBLE BASE	25	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00
19 1-1/2" HOT MIX HOT LAID ASPHALT PAVEMENT	25	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 975.00
20 SOLID SOD ST. AUGUSTINE GRASS/PROVIDE WATERING UNTIL VEG. ESTAB.	800	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,200.00
21 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	BUD	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
22 FURNISH/MAINTAIN SIGNAGE, FLAGMEN, TRAFFIC CONTROL, ETC.	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
23 PROVIDE KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILROAD INS. PER PERMIT REQ.	1	BUD	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
24 WORK WITHIN KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN RAILROAD ROW	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
25 CONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
26 PROVIDE BONDS, INSURANCE & MISC. PER CONTRACT DOCS	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
27 MISCELLANEOUS UTILITY ADJUSTMENT	1	BUD	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
28 SAN SEW LIFT STATION ELECTRICAL & BYPASS PUMPING INSTALLATION	1	BUD	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID			\$ 346,873.00		\$ 417,878.00	
TOTAL NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE BASE BID			120		180	
BIDDERS:			ARANDA INDUSTRIES		AR TURNKEE CONSTRUCTION	